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DISCLAIMER

Theinformationcontainedin thispresentationandanyforward-lookingstatementsthatmaybe made,

relatedto businessoutlook,operationalandfinancialprojectionsof TOTVSarebasedon beliefsand

assumptionsof theCompanyôsmanagement,aswellas informationcurrentlyavailable. Forward-looking

statementsarenotguaranteeoffutureperformance. Theyinvolverisks,uncertaintiesandassumptionsas

theyreferto futureeventsand,hence,dependoncircumstancesthatmayor maynotoccur. Investors

mustunderstandthatgeneraleconomicconditions,industryconditionsandotheroperationalfactorscould

affectfutureperformanceofTOTVSandcouldleadto resultsthatdiffermateriallyfromthosementioned

intheseforward-lookingstatements.
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WE ARE TOTVS

BUSINESS SOLUTIONS Way beyond technology WHO WE ARE:

ÅThe ERP leader in Brazil, with more 

than 50% market share 

Å#1 in Latin America and one of the 

largest in the world

Å21st most valuable brand in Brazil, 

according to Interbrand

ÅHighest level of Corporate 

Governance (Novo Mercado)

ÅClients in 41 countries 

Å12,000 TOTVERS, including 

franchisees

ÅSustainable financial results

To make companies even more complete and competitive through intelligent, 

integrated and scaled solutions.

WE DEVELOP TECHNOLOGY...

BUSINESS 

SOLUTIONS 

AND SERVICES

PLATFORM CONSULTING
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Microsiga

Franchisees

Solutions 

for the SMB 

Market

Argentina

Proprietary

Technology

Results

Management

17 24
35

63

98

Biggest ERP 

Player in 

Brazil

106

1st IT Company

to go public

6.5%

9.8%

10%

8.4%

126
173

247

392
490

760

1080

1233

1390

Mexico
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ICMM

10.6%
12.4%

12.4%

13.9%

18.4%

21.9%

20.6%

25.2%

Revenues of

R$1.0 billion

in 2010

Fluig

Specialization by

industry sector

Company of the Year

by

Exame Magazine

(*) Includes LTM figures of Bematech

1560

1777

Intera | STORE | THE CLIENT

START UP WARM UP DNA NUMBER 1 BRAZIL THINK TOGETHER

Fluid Technology

Essentiality

Agile ERP

1973

26.7%

2529*

24.1%

25.6%

24.9%
24.6%

17.4%*

WE ARE TOTVS

LTM...>


